

03.12.2023: xəbər

Seminar by Doctoral Student of Istanbul University

On November 22, 2023, Sema Asadova's online lecture on "Analysis and Comparison of the Structure and Functions of Local Self-Government Bodies of Azerbaijan and Türkiye" was heard at a seminar held at Khazar University organized by the Graduate School of Science, Art and Technology in collaboration with the Department of Law. The seminar was attended by employees and students of the University and other higher educational institutions.

It's noteworthy that the speaker, Sema Asadova, is pursuing a doctoral degree at Istanbul University, Türkiye, on the basis of a tripartite agreement with the Ministry of Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan and Khazar University within the framework of the program "Doctoral study abroad on increasing the international competitiveness of the higher education system in the Republic of Azerbaijan for 2019-2023".

İstanbul Universitetində təhsil alan doktorantın seminarı

2023-cü il noyabrın 22-də Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin və Hüquq departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə Xəzər Universitetində keçirilən seminarda Səma Əsədovanın online şəkildə "Azərbaycan və Türkiyə yerli özünü idarəetmə orqanlarının quruluş və funksiyalarının təhlili və müqayisəsi" adlı məruzəsi dinlənilib. Seminarda universitetin və digər ali təhsil müəssisələrinin əməkdaşları və tələbələri iştirak ediblər.

Qeyd edək ki, məruzəçi Səma Əsədova "2019-2023-cü illər üçün Azərbaycan Respublikasında ali təhsil sisteminin beynəlxalq rəqabətliliyinin artırılması üzrə xaricdə doktorantura təhsili" proqramı çərçivəsində Azərbaycan Respublikasının Təhsil Nazirliyi və Xəzər Universiteti ilə üçtərəfli müqavilə əsasında Türkiyə Respublikasının "İstanbul Universitetində " doktorantura təhsili alır.